

## **Contact Information:**

Melanie Draheim Chief Marketing Officer Fox Communities Credit Union 920-930-6158 mdraheim@foxcu.org

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Fox Communities Credit Union Welcomes Nate Weyenberg – Financial Representative

APPLETON, Wis. (January 27, 2025) – Nate Weyenberg has joined Fox Communities Credit Union as their new Financial Representative. This position facilitates and enhances Investment Services opportunities within the organization. In this role, Weyenberg is responsible for performing account reviews, assisting with financial analysis for all locations, and completing requests to ensure the best possible experience for Fox members and clients.

Previously Weyenberg served as Senior Premier Banking Officer at BMO Bank. Weyenberg has over 20+ years of experience with client relationship management in the financial services sector.

Weyenberg's educational background includes a Bachelor of Business Administration degree in Finance from UW-Oshkosh 2009. He also holds a series of Investment licenses that will align with his new position at Fox.

"I am thrilled to join Fox Communities Credit Union and contribute to its mission of partnering with the members, communities and Fox family to build stronger financial futures. With a strong focus on enriching member relationships, along with giving them personalized advice and financial education, I look forward to working alongside a dedicated team to help our members. After meeting with the leaders here at Fox, I felt my values aligned with their culture and I am excited to be a part of that." said Weyenberg.

With over 85 years of experience, Fox Communities Credit Union proudly serves more than 130,000 members across 22 locations. As a member-owned financial institution, Fox prioritizes people over profits, ensuring members receive exceptional service and support. With a dedicated team of over 460 professionals and assets exceeding \$3 billion, Fox is well-equipped to meet the financial needs of members. Fox was recognized as the #1 Best Credit Union in Appleton and Oshkosh in the 2024 "Best of" Community Choice Awards. Fox is also a Gold-Certified Fox Cities Employee Friendly Workplace.